Sport Welfare Officer Details

Region Active Partnership Welfare Officer Name Email Address
North East
NE County Durham Sport Rowena Carr rowena.carr@countydurhamsport.com
NE Tees Valley Sport Patrick Burney p.burney@tees.ac.uk
NE RISE Sarah Baylis sarah.baylis@wearerise.co.uk
NE RISE Richard Steele richard.steele@wearerise.co.uk
North West
NW Active Cheshire Lystra Landon Lystra.landon@activecheshire.org
NW Active Cumbria Liz Wright liz.wright@cumberland.gov.uk
NW Active Lancashire Nathan Moulds nmoulds@activelancashire.org.uk
NW Active Lancashire Gwen Hughes ghughes@activelancashire.org.uk
NW Greater Manchester Moving Katie Thompson katie@gmmoving.co.uk
NW Greater Manchester Moving Rachel Garbutt rachel@gmmoving.co.uk
NW MSP (Merseyside) Gemma West g.west@merseysidesport.com
NW MSP (Merseyside) Matt Moran m.moran@merseysidesport.com
Yorkshire
Y Yorkshire Sport Foundation Measha Harris Measha.harris@yorkshiresport.org
Y Yorkshire Sport Foundation Douglas Blackwood Douglas.blackwood@vyorkshiresport.org
Y Yorkshire Sport Foundation Nicola Holmes Nicola.holmes@yorkshiresport.org
Y Active Humber Mary Smith msmith@activehumber.co.uk
Y North Yorkshire Sport Laura Harris L.Harris@northyorkshiresport.co.uk
East
East Active Suffolk Emma Swan Emma.swan@activesuffolk.org
East BE Active (formerly Team Beds Veronique Nani veronigue@beactivebeds.co.uk
& Luton)
East Living Sport Lucan Burge lucan.burge@livingsport.co.uk
East Living Sport Amanda Freeman amanda.Freeman@livingsport.co.uk
East Active Norfolk Anita Stewart anita.stewart@activenorfolk.org
East Active Essex Marianne Appleton marianne.appleton@activeessex.org
East Active Essex Wayne Hickey wayne.hickey@activeessex.org
East Herts Sports Partnership Joseph Gamble j.gamble2 @herts.ac.uk
East Herts Sports Partnership Charlie Mann c.mann3@herts.ac.uk
East Midlands
EM Active Together (formerly LRS) |Gillian Haluch g.haluch@active-together.org
EM Active Lincolnshire Richard Bell Richard.Bell@activelincolnshire.com>
EM Northamptonshire Sport Lijana Kaziow lijana.kaziow@northamptonshiresport.org
EM Active Partners Trust Asma Igbal asma.iqgbal@activepartnerstrust.org.uk
EM Active Partners Trust Franky Boyland (Derby / Derbyshire) ~|franky.boyland@activepartnerstrust.org.uk
West Midlands
WM Active Herefc'>rdsh|re and Emily Griffiths e.griffiths@worc.ac.uk
Worcestershire
Think Active (Coventry,Solihull,
WM . .
Warwickshire)
WM Energize S.hropshlre, Telford Leah Goode leah.goode@energizestw.org.uk
and Wrekin
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WM Sport Birmingham Seona Deuchar seona.deuchar@sportbirmingham.org
WM Sport Birmingham Christopher Timmins Christopher.'l"immins@sr‘)ort.birmingham.org
or Safeguarding@sportbirmingham.org
WM Active Black Country Liz Griffin liz.griffin@activeblackcountry.co.uk
WM Together Active (formerly
SASSOT)
South East
Energise Me (Hampshire and Sarah Goddard sarah.goddard@energiseme.org
SE IOW)
Energise Me (Hampshire and Sue Forber sue.forber@energiseme.org
SE I0W)
SE Active Kent and Medway Stuart Butler stuart.butler@kent.gov.uk
SE Active Kent and Medway Jimmy McCorkmack Jimmy.McCormack@kent.gov.uk
SE Active Oxfordshire Heidi Yates heidiyates@activeoxfordshire.org
SE Leap (Bucks & MK) Yvette Hockley yvette.hockley@leapwithus.org.uk
SE Active Sussex Angela Nilmadhub-Watson sportwelfare@activesussex.org
SE Active Sussex Lauren Rickson sportwelfare@activesussex.org
SE Get Berkshire Active Callum Kwasnik callum.kwasnik@getberkshireactive.org
SE Active Surrey Emma Das emma.das@surreycc.gov.uk
SE Active Surrey
SE London Sport Sam Carey sam.carey@londonsport.org
SE London Sport Chloe Morfey-Greenberg chloe.morfeygreenberg@londonsport.org
SE London Sport Helena Keenan helena.keenan@londonsport.org
SE London Sport Kamilla Ovrevik kamilla.ovrevik@londonsport.org
SE London Sport
South West
SW WASP (Wiltshire & Swindon) Gary Lloyd gary@wiltssport.org
SwW SASP (Somerset) Tracey Sweetland tsweetland@sasp.co.uk
SW Wesport Matt Walker Matt.Walker@wesport.org.uk
SwW Wesport Bryher Freight Bryher.Freight@wesport.org.uk
SW Active Dorset James Ballard jballard@activedorset.org
SwW Active Devon Nick Cull nick.cull@activedevon.org
SW Active Devon Jason Wood jason.wood@activedevon.org
SwW Active Gloucestershire Lisa Kankowski lisakankowski@activegloucestershire.org
SW Active Cornwall Cara Bache Jeffreys Cara.Bache-Jeffreys@cornwall.gov.uk
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